CH \$40.00 031952 10957183

DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		1d Traderr'ark Offi			
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	·			
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new add	ess(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie	r)			
1) Sundsep DUGAR 5) Aurelia CONTE 2) Sarvajit CHAKRAVARTY 6) John J. PERUMATTAM 3) Allson MURPHY	Name: Scios, Inc.	, ,,			
4) Glenn McENROE	Internal Address:				
1) 12/10/2004; 2) 12/13/2004; 3) 12/10/2004; Execution Date(s): <u>4) 12/09/2004; 5) 12/15/2004; and 6) 12/13/2004</u>	Street Address:	,,			
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ics) attached?					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	6500 Paseo Padre Parkway				
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fremont				
Government Interest Assignment	State: California				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:	94555			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes attached:	X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a nev B. Patent No.(s)	application.			
Additional numbers attached?		;			
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1			
Name: Kate H. Murashige MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:219002029900	Authorized to be charged by credit c	ard			
Street Address: 3811 Valley Centre Drive, Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit	account			
	None required (government interest	not affecting title			
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information				
State: California Zip: 92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (858) 720-5112	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (858) 720-5125		1952			
Email Address: KMurashige@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Kate H. Mura	ishige			
Signature: Koste H. M. mechye	February	, 2005			
Signature Kate H. Murashige – 29,959 Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including sheet, attachments, and docum				

sd-238206

PATENT REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0030

700150636

Attomey Docket No.: 219002029900

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Sundeep DUGAR residing at 5943 Sterling Oaks Drive, San Jose, (alifornia 95120; Sarvajit CHARRAVARTY residing at 1888 Miramonte Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; A ison MURPHY residing at 1732 Grand Tenton Drive, Milpitas, California 95035; Glen McENROE residing at 3367 Ki nberty Vay, San Matco, California 94403, Aurelia CONTE residing at Hangstrasse 34, Loerrach, Germany D-79539; an I John J. PERUMATTAM residing at 30 Chester Circle, Los Altos, California 94022 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in QUINAZC LINE DERIVATIVES AS MEDICAMENTS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United State :, bearing Serial No. 10/957,183 and filed on September 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Scios, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Calife mia and having its principal place of business at 6500 Paseo Padre Parkway, Fremont, California 94555 (hereinafter ref ared to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives an Lassigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its accessors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said as: ignee its successore, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these present, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full tight and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, it: successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with s aid inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon; is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, v ithout charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assign e, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

sd-233541

PATENT REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0031

1

Attorney Docket No. 219002029900

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent cf the United States to said assignce as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the so e use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

le	Sarvajit CHAKRARTY	1
le	Alison MURPHY	<u>.</u>
-		
le	Glen McENROE	
		1 1
le	Aurelia CONTE	
	John J. PERUMATTAM	<u>]</u>
	1	
	Ть.	
	·	
	60. 1912 11.	
	;	45
		2000 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12
		1
		2
233541		:

)5 16:29 FAX 18587205125

Attorney Docket No. 219002029900

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent (f the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the scie use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Sundeep DDGAR
Date 2/13/9004	Sarvajit CHAKBAJARTY Hall and 1 11 2005
Date	Alison MURPHY
Date	Glen McENROE
Date	Autelia CONTE
Date	John J. PERUMATTAM

÷

. . .

2

PATENT

REEL: 015645 FRAME: 0033

sd-233541

:.

;

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignce as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the so e use of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. ż

		4 <u>-</u>	-			
Date	Sundeep DUGAR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			:	
Date	Sarvajit CHAKRARTY	۱ 	<u> </u>	····	:	
			i			
12/10/04 Date	Alison MURPHY	<u>,</u>				
	~					
Date	Glen McENROE	: 	·····	<u></u>	•	
· ·	-	5 - *				
Datc	Aurelia CONTE			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· ·				
Date	John J. PERUMATIAM	6. -	7			
					·	
			- 1997 - 1997			
		:			:	
	 	• •	,			
			- 1. MA			
			1 5			
			1 1 5) 1 7			
			- 1- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
			llarid 			
			1970. 1980 Norden J.			
			1 a		•	
					-	
			1			
			1.600			
			4 2			
			4 Å		<u>.</u> :	
			11 - 1 2 Anger			
			1971 (197 1) (1 971 (197			~
sd-233541			,			2
					1	
					•	
			:		PATENT	
				REEL: 015	5645 FRAN	ЛЕ: 0034

i

.

Attorney Docket No.: 219002029900

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent c f the United States to said assignee as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the so e use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

.

Date Sundeep DUGAR Date Sarvajit CHAKRARTY Date Alison MURPHY 12(9104 Alison MURPHY Date Glen MOENROE Glen MOENROE Glen MOENROE Date Aurelia CONTE
Date Sarvajit CHAKRARTY Date Alison MURPHY 12(9/04 Alison MURPHY Gleri McBNROE Glevin
Date Alison MURPHY 12(9/04 Alison MURPHY Date Glen MCENROE Glen MCENROE
12/9/04 <u>Allen Ullen</u> Date Gleri MCENROE Glerin
12/9/04 <u>Allen Ullen</u> Date Gleri MCENROE Glerin
Date Glen MCENROE Glenn
Date John J. PERUMATTAM
sd-233541

2

				· ·
atc	Sundcep DUGAR		·	
ate	Sarvajii CHAKRARTY	<u>.</u>		
		3		•
ate .	Alison MURPHY			
ate	Glen McENROE			
2-15-2004	Quelidicoito			÷
ate	Aurelia CONTE			
ate	John J. FERUMATTA			· · ·
		3 		:
		1 1		:
				· •
				: :
			F F 1	· .
				÷
		i j		
		;		:
	.1*	: !		•
		Constant		
		un - e nationale		
				:
		in .		
1-233541			ł	2
u-235741				:

.

Attomey Docket No.; 219002029900

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent o "the United States to said assignce as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sol -use of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ŝ

		1	21 · 11 · 21 · 21 · 21 · 21 · 21 · 21 ·	
Date	Sundeep DUGAR			
		t 7 *	.1	
			13F 17	
Date	Sarvajit CHAKR	ARTY		
	1		· (j.	
	Alison MURPHY	<u>,i</u>		
Date	Alison MORPHI			
· · ·				
Date	Glen McENROE	an a sa ann à san a bhliain an sin ann an sin an sin ann an sin an sin ann an sin an sin an sin an sin an sin a Tha ann an sin		<u> </u>
•		<u> </u>		
<u></u>	-			en ante a construction de la con
Date / /	Aurelia 20NTE	e a D	- ff	
12/13/04		16 11	True	
Den 1	John L PEDI DAX	TTAK		<u> </u>
Traice .	John J/PERUMA	in the second		
	t f	. ·	v v	
	<i></i>	т. -		
		ł		
			24	
			,)	
			۰ «į́	
		\$		
		ېنې تېرې لا	建筑	
	<u>+</u>		ŧ	
	ł	<u>,</u>	Ē	
	!	10 12		
	:		1	
	\$		- <u>d</u>	
	1774		. }	
	1999		1	
	451/774/1710/0714	an a	- <u>-</u>	
	1		1 1	
			i i	
		ŕ		
	<u>:</u>	1. 1. 1.		
		5 1		
	i I	ą.		
			i i	
	; 1		ł	
		n - se far		
	-	. ;	ł	
		<u>t</u>	يعتلكه فالمالية والمراقبا والمساور والمعاومة المعاومة والجاب	
			.'	
sd-233541				

2

RECORDED: 02/01/2005